	CMB N
٩	
0,	
11	
,	
Ÿ	<u></u>
- 1	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

8-07-2006

U.S.	DEPAF	RTMENT	OF CO	MMER	CE
United	States	Patent a	nd Trac	lemark	Off

lo. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tragemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) **DOUG LEE** FRANK LEE IMPORTS, LTD Internal Address: 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 480 CLOVERLEAF DRIVE Execution Date(s) 7//3/06 ✓ Assignment Merger City: BALDWIN PARK Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: ____ CALIFORNIA Government Interest Assignment Country: USA Zip: 91706-6504 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No This document is being filed together with a new application. 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: ROLANDO TONG 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Internal Address: SUITE 400 ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 5850 CANOGA AVE. None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: WOODLAND HILLS a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4721 State: CALIFORNIA Zip: 91367 Expiration Date 02/08 Phone Number: (818) 710-2757 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (818) 710-2757 Authorized User Name Email Address: RTONG@RT;AWOFFICES.COM 9. Signature: Signature DOUG LEE Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/03/2006 DTESSEM1 00000123 29263937

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 018146 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, Doug Lee of Baldwin Park, California, hereafter ref certain new and useful improvements in for which an applica filed on having Application Number	ation for a United States Patent was
Whereas, Frank Lee Imports, Limited of Baldwin Park, CA ho to as "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>480 Cloverleaf Dr</u> desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	rive, Baldwin Park, CA 91706-6504 is
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1 acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, transfer equally unto said assignee the full and exclusive right States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any anotherefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said a interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said and entirely as the same would have been held by me had the made.	by these presents do sell, assign and all to the said invention in the United all Patents which may be granted at the Director of the U.S. Patent and assignee, of the entire right, title, and d for the use and behoof of their d Patent may be granted, as fully
Executed this If the day of July At San Gub, iet, California.	, 2006.
Doug Lee	
State of California) County of hos Angeles)	
Before me personally appeared said Douglas Hokla: Lee.	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free account of the foregoing instrument of t	
Seal (Music)	
Printed Name <u>koretta Chan</u> Registration No., if applicable	ORENA TIREL WA CHAN COMM. E 1422139 MOTARY PURIC - CALL CANIX LOS Angeles County My Comm. Expires July 1, 2007

RECORDED: 08/01/2006

PATENT REEL: 018146 FRAME: 0049